CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-342

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN
AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
TO CONTRACT NO. C15-0089, ISSUED TO KLINE
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., GALLOWAY, NJ, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $23,470.10.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 25, 2015, adopted
Resolution No. 2015-351, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO KLINE
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., GALLOWAY, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION OF CITY-WIDE
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, IN THE AMOUNT OF $327,052.25”; and

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of
change orders; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has requested that an amendment be made to contract
awarded to Kline Construction Co., Inc., Galloway, NJ for the Completion of City-Wide
Drainage Improvements Project, as authorized by Resolution No. 2015-351: said amendment
represents as built quantities and an expanded scope of work because the City was able to obtain
consent from the new property owner of one additional property which better improved the
drainage; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C.
5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts
involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations;
and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the
amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of
$23,470.10; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory
supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C15-0089, issued to Kline Construction Co., Inc.,
Galloway, NJ, in the amount of $23,470.10, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk



m Vineland

.. New Jersey

October 18, 2016

REPORT
TO: THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. C15-0089
Completion of City-Wide Drainage Improvements Project

Kline Construction Co.. Inc., Galloway, NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No.
C15-0089, issued to Kline Construction Co., Inc., Galloway, NJ for the Completion of City-
Wide Drainage Improvements Project. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2015-
351, adopted by City Council on August 25, 2015.

The change order requested, in the amount of $23,470.10 represents as built quantities. This
also provides for an expanded scope of work because the City was able to obtain consent from
the new property owner of one additional property which better improved the drainage.

Change order #1 was a negative change order in the amount of $ .40. This change order
represents, an increase of approximately 7.1762% over the original contract amount of
$327,052.25.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be
authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq.

Resrectfully submitt
/’M

Robert E. Dickenson/Jr.
Assistant Business Administrator

RD/wr
Encl.

Printed on Recycled Paper



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER RECEIVED

R, SEP 30 2016
CITY OF VINELAND
CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT BUSINESS ADMIN.
PROJECT NAME
TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING FROM: BRIAN MYERS
This is a request for change order # 2 to Contract # 15-0089 for:

; CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: KLINE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 240 WAVELAND AVENUE, GALLOWAY, NJ 08205

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain y% reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

THIS CHANGE ORDER REPRESENTS AS-BUILT QUANTITES AND AN EXPANDED SCOPE OF

WORK BASED ON ADDITIONAL COOPERATION FROM ADDITIONAL PROPERTY OWNERS.

Original Contract Amount: $ 327 ) 052 . 25
Amount of this change order: S +235470 1 O
Previous Change Orders: S -0.40
Total Revised Amount: 350:521_\95
apprOVED BY: DBrian Myers

Print/type Signatur
NOTE:

CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

021-0-00-0000-2-5518201
Account #

CC: Purchasing Division



CHANGE ORDER #2 naz018

Page 1012
CONTRACT: 15012 CITYWIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, CT C15-0089.
CONTRACTOR: KLINE CONSTRUCTION CO,, INC.
240 WAVELAND AVENUE
GALLOWAY. NJ 08205 A
CONTRACT QUANTITY ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTEDUNT | CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
ITEM DESCRIPTION auantiry | UNTS | apgustment | auanmy | uwierice PRICE AMOUNT | FINALAMOUNT | "y pnae
111 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 300 s 11600 18400 s oo s 100 3,300.00 2,024.00 427550
112 [ TRAFFIC CONES 5 UNTT £7.00 184.00 s 100| $ 1.00 251.00 184,00 £7.00
113 [TRAFFIC DRUMS 50 UNTT . 45,00 500 s 10| s 190 50,00 500 4500
114 BARRICADES 0 untT 000 000 s 100] s 100 0.00) 0.00 0.00]
212 cLEARING STTE ) 15 000 100 s 3s0000s 350000 3,500.00 2.500.00 0.00
31 FMOVAL OF CONCRETE VERTICAL % LF 0.00 96.00 s 100] s 100 96.00 96.00 0.00
312 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB AND m WF 0.00 1000 s 10| s 100 170,00 170.00 0,00
GuTTER
321 6*415* CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB 127 ¥ 000 12700 s 3s00| s 3500 4,445.00 4,445.00 000
6* CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER,
323 WSt 300 IF 000 30000 s 4000 s 4000 12,000.00 12.000.00 0.00
333 CONCRETE REINFORCED, a2 sy 41000 3200 s nooo| s 11000 462000 3,520.00 41,4000
|CONCRETE ROCKER. GUTTER,
336 TR v e S aE 84 sy 000 840 s soo00s 500.00 4,200.00 4.200.00) 0.00
REMOVAL OF PIPE, METALPLASTIC,
4Ll o 3% IF 000 19000 s 10] s 100 350,00 290.00 0.0
18* DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
421 PIPE. SMOOTH WALL, <7 DEPTH 358 LF 0.00 358.00 3 4000] S 40.00 14,320.00 44,320.00| 0.00]
24° DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
423 e S OOTH WAL D o ¥ 000 6400 s sso0| s 55.00 3,520.00 3520.00 0.00)
30° DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE
a2t PIPE, PERFORATED, <7 DEPTH, 4.5X4.5 1 L 1000 %0 s 12000] 5 12000[  10.200.00 £,000.00 420000
STONE TRENCH
12" DIA. CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE

4215 PIPE, SMOOTH WALL, <7 DEPTH, 5X5° 28 F 000 400 s w000 s woo| 11,3800 11,380.00 0.00
STONE TRENCH
(2)36° DIA. CORRUGATED

4215 POLYETHYLENE PIPES, PERFORATED, 300 LF 000 30000 s 18000] § 1o00|  54.000.00 54,000.00 000
<7 DEPTH, SX STONE TRENCH
18° DIA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,

431 Fetpiniicncs 30 LF 000 3000 s 1s00| s 1450 435000 4:350.00 000
12" DiA. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,
4319 eyt 207 I 17500 200 s 0| s .00 14,490.00 2240.00 -12,250.00
451 [REMOVAL OF INLETS 3 uNTT 000 600 s 100] s 100 6.00) 600 0.00
461 INLET, TYPE A, (<10 DEPTH) s uNTT 200 600 s 220000 s 22000]  17.600.00 1320000 4,490.00)
463 DLET, TYFE B, (<10 DEPTH) 7 uNTT 000 700 s 275000 s 275000  19.250.00 19,250.00 0.00]
4617 DLET, TYPEE, (<10 DEFTH) 3 UNTT 000 60 s 29500 29s000] 1770000 47,700.00 0.00)
as21 ARy END SECTION W/ RFPRAP ' uNT 000 10 s 300000 s 3.000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
24 HDPE PURF. SEEPAGE PIT 10 -

a2 DEPTH), 2 uNT 200 000 s 4000003 460000 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
4X¢ STONE, W/ FILTER FABRIC

s SAWCUTTING (HMA) 599 I 000 59900 s 50| s 350 2,086.50 2,006.60 0.00
ROADWAY EXCAVATION, EARTH, (IF

522 Preagaitis 130 cr 11000 2000 s 00| 5 3000 3,900.00 600,00 2,300.00
REMOVE ASPHALT, VARIABLE

531 AV 296 sy ) 29690 s 1400 s 1% 4,144.00) 4,144.00 0.00

554 MILLING OF HMA, 4° AVERAGE DEFTH s sy 000 500 s 1300( 5 1300 10,076.00 10075.00 0.00
[DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE

611 |COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), IF 10 oy 000 1000 s 6100) 5 61.00 610,00 610.00 0.00)
|AND WHERE
[DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE

621 (COURSE (RECYCLED CONCRETE), §° 19 sy 000 19900 s uoo] s 10 2.189.00 2.189.00 0.00
ek
HOT MIX ASPHALT 1964 BASE

711 s, T 120 TON 010 12210 s 12200] 12200|  14884.00 14.896.20 1220
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE

T4 e i 128 ToN 000 12800 s 12600 5 12600]  16,128.00 16,128.00 0.00
[FROT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE

717 COURSE DRIVEWAY ADSUSTMENT, 3* e TON 33,00 900 s 18000] $ 18000 7.560.00 162000 5,940.00
TEOCK

8.11 [ TOPSOILING, 4° THICK 4265 sY 0.00 4265.00 9 3151 s 315 13,434.75) 13,434.75 ©.00|

822 HYDROSEEDING 4265 sy 00 6500 s 200] s 200 8,5%.00 8:530.00 0.00)
[REMOVE EXISTING TREES (36 TO43° ¥

8456 ety 2 uNT 000 200 s a0ss00f s 305500 6,110.00 611000 0.00

848 [REMOVE EXISTING TREE STUMPS 2 N 000 200 s sws00s 57500 1,150.00 1,150.00 0.00
DOUBLE RALL RANCH FENCE, 3 HEIGHT,

12.14 bttty “w F 000 “0 s 1350] s 1350 5.940.00 5,940.00 0.00
1501 CLEAN FILL MATERIAL (F AND WHERE)| 790 oy 4000 25000 s nw(s | 1w 10.270.00 9750.00 £20.00




CHANGE ORDER 52

Page 20l 2
‘ CONTRACT QUANTITY ADJUSTED | CONTRACT | ADJUSTED UNIT| CONTRACT AMOUNT OF
ITEM DESCRIPTION auantiry [ YNTS | apuustment | auawtry | umirprice PRICE amount | FINALAMOUNT | Ty e
BERM GRADING AND REMOVAL
. ! y 7004 7004 00, ; Y
1521 e o AY 1 Ls 000 1.00 s 270m|s 270000 270000 2.700.00 0.00
STRIP & REMOVE STONE DRIVEWAY. 6*
1531 R oN DT 300 sy 000 30000 s 950| s 9.50 2.850.00 2,850.00 000
12" TO 34* CRUSHED STONE
154 | DRIVEWAY . 300 sY 0.00 300.00 s 1200} 8 12.00 3,600.00 3,600.00| 0.00]
NIDOT TYPE *A* INLET BUBBLE UP-
st T ° war 100 160 s s 2200.00 0.00 220000 2.200.00!
12* DIAM. HDPE SMOOTH WALL PDE-
P Ef itk bty o IF sTI00 s1100 P s w00 000 23,080.00 23,080.00
12° DIAM. HDPE FLARED END SECTION ° uNT 300 2.0 s s 300.00 0.00 900.00, 900.00
INLET CONNECTION TO EXISTING INLET.
ek hpiacr ° s 100 100 s -Is 250,00 0.00 750.00) 750.00
s |ASPHALT SPILLWAY-DANTE ° Ls 1.00 1.00 s - 126.00 0.00 126.00 128,00
6 STORM MANHOLE-PANTHER RD o Nt 100 100 s .Is 2,750.00 0.00 275000 2,750.00
D50 SIZE RIP RAP-PANTHER RD 0 TON 15000 15000 s s .50 0.00] 13.275.00 1227500
™ 20 15 RIP-RAP BED-CORNUCOPIA 0 1s 10 ™ s s 244000 0.00 2440.00 2,440.00
SWALE CONSTRUCTION WITH SCOUR
» FApraeioves ° ¥ 90.00 90.00 s -ls 000 0,00, 1,800.00 1,800.00
S0 12 RED. CONCRETE STORM SEWER o 1 2600 2600 R s 20.00 0.00 1.620.00 1,820,00
st SITE CLEARING-CORNUCOPIA 0 Ls 100 100 s -ls 1,200.00 0.00 1.200.00 1,200.00
s SAWCUTTING ASPHALT-CORNUCOPIA ° LF 5200 5200 s s . 350 0.00 182,00 182.00
13 TR UCTION WITH SCOUR ° Ls 100 100 s s sams0 0.00 547250 547250
2 THICK 195M64 BASE COURSE-
si4 e ° TON 200 200 s s 122.00 0.00 244,00 20400
2 THICK 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE-
S15 (CORNUCOPIA 1] TON 2.00 2.00 H -ls 126.00 0.00] 252.00 252.00|
[MODIFIED MIDOT *A* INLET WITH
si6 o comtcora] NI 1 1 s s 5127.00 0.00 5127.00 5121.00
N TOTAL COMPLETED TODATE = §  350,521.95
LESS CURRENT CONTRACTAMOUNT = §  327,051.85
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER No. 2AMOUNT= $ 2347010
TOTAL PERCENT FOR THIS CHANGE
ORDER: 10.72%
PERCENT TOTAL CHANGE ORDER TO
DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT
|AMOUNT 1072%
oF v

t ] 327,051.85

PLUS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

| AIIOULI'I'\OF ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

23,470.10,
$ 350,521.95

/)

City Bngineer




